OFFICE OF THE KUMARGHAT MUNICIPAL COUNCIL KUMARGHAT, UNAKOTI, TRIPURA

email: eonpkumarghat@gmail.com, Ph: 03824-359065

PRESS NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER NO. 03/KGT/MC/2024-25

Dated: 03/12/2024

The Chief Executive Officer, Kumarghat Municipal Council, Kumarghat, Unakoti, Tripura, on behalf of the Chairperson of Kumarghat Municipal Council, invites online Percentage rate e-tender in single bid system from the eligible Central & State public sector undertaking / enterprise and eligible Contractors/Firms/Private Ltd. Firm/Agencies of Appropriate Class registered PWD/TTAADC/MES/CPWD/Railway/Govt. Organization of other State & Central up to 3.00 P.M. on

23/12/2024 for the following work:-

SL.NO.	NAME OF THE WORK	ESTIMATED COST	EARNEST MONEY	TIME FOR COMPLETION	COST OF BID FEE	LAST DATE AND TIME FOR DOCUMENT DOWNLOADING AND BIDDING	TIME AND DATE OF OPENING OF BID	DOCUMENT DOWNLOADING AND BIDING AT APPLICATION
í.	Extension (Phase - II) of RCC drain from Pandit Deendayal Sarani to n/h of Chitta Ranjan Das at ward No. 04 (From n/h of Bhanu Datta to n/h of Mantosh Roy) under Kumarghat Municipal Council. DNIT No.85/EE/UDD/EW/2024-25	Rs. 23,78,985/-	Rs. 47,580/-	90 Days	Rs. 1,000/-	s 23/12/2024	on 23/12/2024 ssible)	https://tripuratenders.gov.in
2.	Rejuvenation & Beautification of Pond near Netaji Choumuhani at ward No. 14 under Kumarghat Municipal Council. S.H:-Desiltation of pond, Construction of Protection wall, Const. of Stair, Const. of waiting room, Const. of Drain, Hand railing, MS Grill for pond railing and drain cover, painting etc. (Phase -I). DNIT No. 86/SE/UDD/EW/2024-25	Rs. 1,35,00,312/-	Rs. 2,70,006/-	180 Days	Rs. 4,000/-	Upto 15.00 Hours	AT 15.30 Hours on 23 (If possible)	

Eligible bidders shall participate in bidding only online https://tripuratenders.gov.in. Bidders are allowed to bid 24x7 until the time of Bid closing, with option for Re-Submission, wherein only their latest submitted Bid would be considered for evaluation. The e-Procurement website will not allow any Bidder to attempt bidding, after the scheduled date and time. Submission of bids physically is not permitted.

Bid Fee and Earnest money are to be paid electronically over the online payment facility provided in the portal any time after start date of bid submission and before bid submission end date using Net Banking facility by the bidders. The Bid fee as specified (Non-Refundable) to be paid electronically over the online payment facility.

Bid(s) shall be opened through online by respective Bid openers on behalf of the Chief Executive Officer, Kumarghat Municipal Council, Kumarghat, Unakoti, Tripura and the same shall be accessible by intending Bidder through website https://tripuratenders.gov.in. However, intending bidders and other bidders may like to be present at the Bid opening. For any enquiry, please contact by e-mail to eonpkumarghat@gmail.com

> (Abbijit Kumar Das) Dy. Chief Executive Officer Kumarghat Municipal Council Kumarghat, Unakoti, Tripura

Memo No. F.1(2)/CEO/MC/KGT/CONST/2024-25/. 4177-89

Date: 03/12/2024

Copy for kind information to:-

1. The Hon'ble Chairperson, Kumarghat M.C. for kind information.

2. The Hon'ble Vice-Chairperson, Kumarghat M.C. for kind information.

- 3. The President, PWD Standing Committee, Kumarghat Municipal Council, Kumarghat, Unakoti, Tripura.
- 4. The Chief Executive Officer, Kumarghat Municipal Council for information.
- 5. The Executive Engineer, Kumarghat Division, PWD (R & B), Unakoti Tripura.

6. The Assistant Engineer, Kumarghat Municipal Council for information.

7. The Accountant / Cashier / Notice Board / Office Copy.

Copy for circulation to:-

1. The Director of Information and Cultural Affairs, Government of Tripura, Agartala for arranging publication of PNIT in 3 (three) widely published Local newspapers [Enclo-6(six) copies] for bids costing below Rs.25.00 Crore and publication of PNIT in 1(one) widely published National newspapers [in addition to 3 (three) Local newspaper] for bids costing Rs. 25.00 Crore and above [Enco-2(two) copies].

2. The Director, Information Technology, Govt. of Tripura for kind information with a request to upload

and the state of t

the NIT in the state portal. Email:state.portal-tr@gov.in

3. The District Magistrate & Collector, Unakoti District, Kailashahar.

4. The Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Kumarghat Sub-Division, Kumarghat, Unakoti, Tripura.

5. The Sr. Manager, TSECL, Kumarghat Sub-Division.

6. The President / Secretary, Contractor's Association, Kumarghat.

Dy. Chief Executive Officer Kumarghat Municipal Council Kumarghat, Unakoti, Tripura